NAIC Market Analysis Chiefs
(MACs)

Position State Name Business Phone E-mail Address
MAC Alabama Richard Ford 334-241-4155 richard.ford@insurance.alabama.gov
MAC Alaska Janet Wade (P/C) 907-269-7911 janet.wade@alaska.gov
MAC Alaska Sarah Bailey (L/H) 907-465-4608 sarah.bailey@alaska.gov
MAC Arizona Sarah Borunda 602-364-3767 sborunda@azinsurance.gov
MAC Arkansas Crystal Phelps 501-371-2841 crystal.phelps@arkansas.gov
MAC California Don McKinley 916-492-3579 don.mckinley@insurance.ca.gov
MAC Colorado Damion Hughes 303-894-7543 damion.hughes@state.co.us
MAC Connecticut Steve DeAngelis (L/H) 860-297-3881 stephen.deangelis@ct.gov
MAC Connecticut Mark Duffy (P/C) 860-297-3949 mark.duffy@ct.gov
MAC Delaware Frank Pyle 302-674-7353 frank.pyle@state.de.us
MAC Dist. of Columbia  Sharon Shipp 202-442-7810 sharon.shipp@dc.gov
MAC Florida Scott Woods 850-413-5075 scott.woods@floir.com
MAC Georgia Sarah Crittenden 404-463-4458 scrittenden@aoci.ga.gov
MAC Idaho Nathan Faragher 208-334-4314 nathan.faragher@doi.idaho.gov
MAC Illinois C.J. Metcalf 217-558-0853 cj.metcalf@illinois.gov
MAC Indiana Holly Williams 317-232-5312 howilliams@idoi.in.gov
MAC lowa Kim Cross 515-281-4163 kim.cross@iid.iowa.gov
MAC Kansas Tate Flott 785-296-2076 tate.flott@ks.gov
MAC Kentucky Russell Hamblen 502-564-1936 russell.hamblen@ky.gov
MAC Louisiana Jeffrey Zewe 225-342-0819 jzewe@ldi.la.gov
MAC Maine Timothy Schott 207-624-8403 timothy.n.schott@maine.gov
MAC Maryland Dawna Kokosinski 410-468-2322 dawna.kokosinski@maryland.gov
MAC Massachusetts Mary Lou Moran 617-521-7311 MaryLou.Moran@mass.gov
MAC Michigan Jill Huisken 517-284-8637 huiskenj@michigan.gov
MAC Minnesota Paul Hanson 651-539-1641 paul.hanson@state.mn.us
MAC Mississippi David Browning 601-359-3569 david.browning@mid.ms.gov
MAC Missouri Teresa Kroll 573-526-6713 teresa.kroll@insurance.mo.gov
MAC Montana Jeannie Keller 406-444-3897 jkellerz@mt.gov
MAC Nebraska Bruce Ramge 402-471-4607 bruce.ramge@nebraska.gov
MAC Nevada Hermoliva Abejar 775-687-0741 habejar@doi.nv.gov
MAC New Hampshire Douglas Rees (P/C) 603-271-2686 Douglas.Rees@ins.nh.gov
MAC New Hampshire Karen McCallister (L/A/H) 603-271-2301 Karen.McCallister@ins.nh.gov
MAC New Jersey Ralph Boeckman 609-341-2513 x50063 ralph.boeckman@dobi.nj.gov
MAC New Mexico Leatrice Geckler 505-827-6904 leatrice.geckler@state.nm.us
MAC New York Mark McLeod (Life) 212-480-4937 mark.mcleod@dfs.ny.gov
MAC New York Larry Wertel (P/C) 212-480-5563 Larry.Wertel@dfs.ny.gov
MAC New York Sylvia Lawson (Health) 212-480-5242 Sylvia.Lawson@dfs.ny.gov
MAC North Carolina Shane Quinlan 919-807-6893 Shane.Quinlan@ncdoi.gov
MAC North Dakota Johnny Palsgraaf 919-807-6893 jpalsgraaf@nd.gov
MAC Ohio Guy Self 614-728-1202 guy.self@insurance.ohio.gov
MAC Oklahoma Landon Hubbart 405-521-2379 landon.hubbart@oid.ok.gov
MAC Oregon Tashia Sizemore (L/H) 971-283-0102 tashia.sizemore@oregon.gov
MAC Oregon Brian Fordham (P/C) 503-947-7205 brian.j.fordham@oregon.gov
MAC Pennsylvania Jeffrey Arnold 717-783-0660 jearnold@pa.gov
MAC Puerto Rico David Castro 787-304-4301 dcastro@ocs.gobierno.pr
MAC Rhode Island Matt Gendron 401-462-9540 Matthew.Gendron@dbr.ri.gov
MAC South Carolina Rachel Moore 803-737-6107 rmoore@doi.sc.gov
MAC South Dakota Maggie Dell 605-773-3563 Maggie.dell@state.sd.us
MAC Tennessee E. Joy Little 615-741-1869 joy.little@tn.gov
MAC Texas Ignatius Wheeler 512-676-6835 ignatius.wheeler@tdi.texas.gov
MAC Utah Tanji Northrup 801-538-1801 tnorthrup@utah.gov
MAC Vermont Chris Rouleau 802-828-2910 christina.rouleau@vermont.gov
MAC Virgin Islands Glendina Matthew 340-773-6459 x4753  glendina.matthew@Igo.vi.gov
MAC Virginia William Felvey (P/C) 804-371-9732 william.felvey@scc.virginia.gov
MAC Virginia Julie Fairbanks (L/H) 804-371-9385 julie.fairbanks@scc.virginia.gov
MAC Washington John Haworth 360-725-7223 johnhaw@oic.wa.gov
MAC West Virginia Tom Whitener 304-558-6279 x1287  tom.j.whitener@wv.gov
MAC Wisconsin Rebecca Rebholz 608-264-8111 rebecca.rebholz@wisconsin.gov
MAC Wyoming Becky McFarland 307-777-6889 becky.mcfarland@wyo.gov

Last Updated:
05/04/2020

Please communicate all changes to

Teresa Cooper
attcooper@naic.org.
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